11
MODEL : TO-MCF SERIES
MONLITHIC FILTER
OST 10.7MHzA9
OST 10.7MHzA9
OST 10.7MHzA9
# ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model          Frequency Pass Band      Attenuation Band          Insertion    Ripple   Terminating    Operating        Package
(MHz) Width(KHz)             Width (KHz)             Loss (dB)    (dB)      Impedance    Temperature
3dB  6dB   18dB 40dB 60dB 80dB                                     K%//pF        Range (")
KX10M7A 10.7     "3.75  "18  1.5        0.5      18//5.0      -25 ~ #55     HC-49E
KX10M15A 10.7       "7.5            "25   2.0         1.0     3.0//2.0  -25 ~ #55     HC-49E
KX10M15A1    10.7       "7.5            "25   2.0         1.0      3.0//2.0     -25 ~ #55     HC-49T
KX10M15A2    10.7       "7.5            "25  2.0         1.0      3.0//2.0     -25 ~ #55   11.1x47x9
KX10M15B     10.7 "7.5 "25 2.5         1.0      3.0//1.0    -25 ~ #55   (HC-49E)x2
KX10M15B1   10.7       "7.5  "25 2.5         1.0      3.0//1.0     -25 ~ #55     (HC-49T)x2
KX10M15C     10.7 "7.5            "22.5  3          2        3.0        -25 ~ #55     HC-49T
KX10M15D     10.7       "7.5              "15   "20 4     2         3.0        -25 ~#55     HC-49T
KX16M15A 16.9       "7.5              "30 2.5          1         3.0        -25 ~ #55     HC-49T
KX17M15A 17.9    "7.5            "30 2.0         0.5        3.0        -25 ~#55     KF-UM1
KX21M15A 21.4       "7.5            "25 1.5         0.5      1.5//2.5    -25 ~#55     KF-UM5
KX21M15A1    21.4       "7.5            "25      1.5         0.5      1.5//2.5    -25 ~#55     KF-UM1
KX21M15B     21.4       "7.5             "25 2.0         1.0      1.5//2.0    -25 ~#55     (UM-1)2
KX21M15C     21.4              "7.5                      "22.5 3.0         2.0      1.5//2.0     -25 ~#55    HC-49T
12
Ro:50! or  75!
Filter
L. M.
RoCt     Ct
S. G.
    Ro
Red     Black        Black
lndication of Pairing
(R-50)!(R-50)!
(50!)
S. G.
(50!)
L. M.
C1    C2
Rt--Ro Rt--Ro
C1
9.9!0.2
3.5!0.2
3-    0.43!0.05
1
3
.5
M
a
x
2
0
M
a
x
5
.0
M
a
x
4.88!0.2
11.5Max
Unit: mm
HC-49/E
9.9!0.2
3.5!0.2
3-    0.35!0.05
1
1
.2
M
a
x
2
0
M
a
x
5
.0
M
a
x
4.88!0.2
11.5Max
Unit: mm
HC-49/T
6.9!0.2
2.2!0.2
3-    0.35 !0.05
2
0
M
a
x
3
.2
M
a
x
3.75!0.2
7.8!0.2
7.
8!
0.
2
Unit: mm
KF-UM1
6.9!0.2
2.2!0.2
3-   0.35 !0.05
2
0
M
a
x
3
.2
M
a
x
3.75!0.2
7.8!0.2
5.
8!
0.
2
Unit: mm
KF-UM5
# MEASURING CIRCUIT